Form for filing Rate Schedu	les	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED  Community, Town or City		
		P.S.C. NO		
		55th SHEET NO.	•	
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
ame of Issuing Corporation		54th SHEET NO.	1	
		•		
	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE				
APPLICABLE	In all	territory served by Company		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all	Residential & Commercial Purposes		
RATE MONTHLY				
First	1 MCF	. \$ 7.7123 Per MCF	(D)	
Over	1 MCF	4.9123 Per MCF	(D)	
Minimum Bill		7.71	(D)	
	,			
•				
· ·				
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	N	
		SEP 1 9 1989		
		PURSUARIT TO 807 KAR 5:0.	1,	
		EY: A TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE	3	
TE OF ISSUE September 21, 1	989	DATE EFFECTIVE August	1, 1989	
SUED BY Said X Ca	all	TITLE President		

Ç\*\*\*.

C12-89

TOTAL SOL	Form for filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED  Community, Town or City		
				NO	1
				•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				SHEET NO.	
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.				LING P.S.C. NO	
			53r	d SHEET NO.	1
	CLASSIFIC	CATION	OF SERVI	CE	
					RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE					
APPLICABLE	In all t	erritory	served by	7 Company	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all	Resident	ial & Comm	mercial Purposes	
RATE MONTHLY					
First	1 MCF	, \$	7.9355 Pe	er MCF	(D)
Over	1 MCF		5.1355 Pe	er MCF	(D)
Minimum Bill			7.94		(D)
			•		
•			•		
			PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISS	ION
	٠.			OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
				MAY 1 1989	
			PHRSI	JANT TO 807 KAR 5:	0.111
				SECTION 9 (1)	ort,
•			BY:	SERVICE COMMISSION MANA	GEN
			DATE E	FFECTIVE May	1, 1989
ATE OF ISSUE May 12, 1989					

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
		53rd SHEET NO.		
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
Name of Issuing Corporation		52nd SHEET NO.		
•	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE				
APPLICABLE	In all t	territory served by Company		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all	Residential & Commercial Purposes		
RATE MONTHLY				
First	1 MCF	\$ 8.3517 Per MCF	(1)	
Over	1 MCF	5.5517 Per MCF	(I)	
Minimum Bill		\$ 8.35	(1)	
		•		
		•		
	٠.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	,	
		MAY 3 1989		
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1), BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	1	
DATE OF ISSUE May 3, 1989		DATE EFFECTIVE May 3,	1989	
SUED BY Land ala	ell_	TITLE President		
Name of Offi Issued by authority of an Ord In Case No. 9545-L dated	er of th	e Public Service Commission of	Kentucky	

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
		P.S.C. NO1		
		52nd SHEET NO		
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO		
ame of Issuing Corporation		51st SHEET NO	1	
	CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE				
PPLICABLE	In all terri	Itory served by Company		
VAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all Resi	Idential & Commercial Purposes		
ATE MONTHLY				
First	1 MCF ,	\$ 7.5658 Per MCF	(D)	
Over	1 MCF	4.7658 Per MCF	(D)	
Minimum Bill		\$ 7.57	(D)	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY	ission .	
	·.	EFFECTIVE		
		APR 1 1989		
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAI SECTION 9 (1) BY:	Le ·	
		PUBĚIČ SERVIČE COMMISSION I	TINITIOLI	
TE OF ISSUE May 3, 1989		DATE EFFECTIVE Apr	il 1, 1989	
	1000			

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
		P.S.C. NO1		
		51st SHEET NO.	1	
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1	
ame of Issuing Corporati	on	SHEET NO.	1	
	CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHED	ULE			
APPLICABLE	In all term	ritory served by Company		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all Res	sidential & Commercial Purposes		
RATE MONTHLY	,			
First	1 MCF	\$ 8.0476	(D)	
Over	1 MCF	5.2476	(D)	
Minimum Bill		8.05	(D)	
•				
		•		
	٠.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
		MAR 1 1989,		
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Shorter At the		
•		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER		
ATE OF ISSUE May 3, 1989		DATE EFFECTIVE March 1	, 1989	
SUED BY Land X Name of	l all—	TITLE President		
ssued by authority of an n Case No. 9545-J day	Order of the ted April 24.	Public Service Commission o	Kentucky C 5'8	

Form for filing Rate Schedules			For ENTIRE AREA SERVED  Community, Town or City		
		P.S.C. NO	1		
		50th SHEET N	0. 1		
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, 1		CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporat	ion	. 49th SHEET N	01		
	CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE			
			RATE PER UNIT		
RATE SCHE	DULE				
<u>APPLICABLE</u>	In all terr	itory served by company			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all Resi	idential & Commercial Purposes			
RATE MONTHLY	•	•			
First	1 MCF	\$ 8.3517 per MCF	(I)		
' Over	1 MCF	, 5.5517 per MCF	(1)		
Minimum Bill		\$ 8.35	(1)		
		•			
		•			
•	PU	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
		OF KENTUCKY			
	·•				
	PLIDO	MAR 2 1989			
	FURS	WAINT FUEO7 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),			
	BY:	Kon tille			
	. 05216	SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER			
ATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1	989	DATE EFFECTIVE Man	ch 2, 1989		
SUED BY Land	XI allen	TITLE President			

c5.89

Form for filing Rate Sch	edulos	For ENTIRE AREA SERVE	own or City
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, IN	NC.	P.S.C. NO.  49th SHEET NO.  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1, 1
	and the second s	. 48th SHEET NO.	L
	CLASSIFICA'	TION OF SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHED	ULE		
APPLICABLE	In all territ	ory served by company	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	For all Resid	ential & Commercial Purposes	
RATE MONTHLY	•		
First	1 MCF	\$ 8.3063 per MCF	(I)
0ver	1 MCF	5.5063 per MCF	(I)
Minimum Bill		\$ 8.31	(I)
	•		
•			
	•	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	N
		FEB 1 1989	
		PURSUANT FOR UV KAR 5:01	11,
		BY: SECTION 9 (1)  BY: SECTION 9 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE	
ATE OF ISSUE January 23,	1989	DATE EFFECTIVE Febru	ary 1, 1989
SUED BY Land &	I an.	TITLE President	
	Officer		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 9545-H dated January 18, 1989

P.S.C. NO	Form for filing Rate Schedules		For ENTRIE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE SCHEDULE  APPLICABLE In all teritory served by company  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes  RATE MONTHLY  First 1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF (1)  Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$ 8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT TO SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVI			P.S.C. NO1	•	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE PER UNIT  RATE SCHEDULE  APPLICABLE In all teritory served by company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY  First 1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF (1)  Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$ 8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, 1	INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 1	
RATE SCHEDULE  APPLICABLE  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  RATE  MONTHLY  First  1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF  Over  1 MCF \$ 5.3448 per MCF  (1)  Minimum Bill  \$ 8.15   PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND TO ACCOMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE  January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE  January 24, 1989	ame of issuing corpora	tion	. 47th SHEET NO	01	
RATE SCHEDULE  APPLICABLE In all teritory served by company  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes  RATE MONTHLY  First 1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF (1)  Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$ 8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT TOTAL KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 41)  BY: MINIMUM SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989		CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE		
APPLICABLE  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes  RATE MONTHLY  First 1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF (1)  Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$ 8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND FOR AND SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989				RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE RATE  MONTHLY  First  1 MCF  \$ 8.1448 per MCF  (1)  Over  1 MCF  \$ 8.1448 per MCF  (1)  Minimum Bill  \$ 8.15  (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT FOR SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE  January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE  January 24, 1989	RATE SCH	EDULE			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE RATE MONTHLY  First 1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF (1) Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1) Minimum Bill \$ 8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAN KAN 5:011, SECTION 9 11 BY: Heavy Kan 5:011, SECTION 9 11	APPLICABLE	In all terito	ory served by company		
First 1 MCF \$ 8.1448 per MCF (1)  Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$ 8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND DECKED SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  BY: SECTION 9 (1)  BY: SECTION 9 (1)  BY: SECTION 9 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE				
Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND FOR KENTUCKY  BY: FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989	RATE MONTHLY		and dommercial fulposes		
Over 1 MCF 5.3448 per MCF (1)  Minimum Bill \$8.15 (1)  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT TO CALL KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 1) BY: January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989	First	1 MCF	\$ 8.1448 per MCF	(1)	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT TO THE SECTION 9 11. BY: Many 1989  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989	0ver	1 MCF	5.3448 per MCF		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAN 1 10 0 0 1 KAK 5:011, SECTION 9 11 BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE  January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE  January 24, 1989	Minimum Bill		\$ 8.15		
JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND 10 10 1 KAN 5:011, SECTION 9 11)  BY: Manager  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989			,		
JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND 10 60 / KAN 5:011, SECTION 9 11)  BY: Manager  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989			•		
JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUANT TO GO / KAN 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: How Free Commission Manager  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989					
JAN 2 4 1989  PURSUAND 10 10 / KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 1)  BY: Hory January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989	•	•		N	
PURSUAND TO TO A SECTION 9 (1)  BY:	Zore O≠	٠,	OF KENTUCKY		
BY: FINAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989			JAN 2 4 1989		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989  DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989				1,	
ATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989			BY: Skory Arlie		
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	?	
	ATE OF ISSUE Tanas	22 1000	DATE FEFFCTIVE I	1000 1000	
SSUED BY Aud Wille TITLE President	SUED BY Land	1 / / / / /		iaiy 24, 1989	
	ssued he suchanden of	an Ondon and Alex	Dublie Comice Comiceies	of Vandualed	

in Case No. 9545-G dated January 18, 1989

Form for filing Rate Sch	edules	For ENTIRE ARE Community.	A SERVED Town or City
		P.S.C. NO.	
		47 th SHEET N	
PACT PENDLOPE UNIT TOTAL			
Name of Issuing Corporat	ion	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
		46 th SHEET N	01
	CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	\
			RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCH	IEDULE		
APPLICABLE	In all t	erritory served by company	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		Residential and Commercial Purposes	-
RATE MONTHLY			
First	1 MCF	\$ 8.0137 per MCF	(D)
Over	1 MCF	5.2137 per MCF	(D)_
Minimum Bill	\$ 8.15		
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
		NOV 2 1988	
		PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 &1),	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF ISSUE December 7	7, 1988	DATE EFFECTIVE Nov	ember 2, 1988
ISSUED BY X and X	l all— Officer	TITLE President	89

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 9545-F dated November 22, 1988